
Day 6 Total Incremental Directions Road Place / Notes

KW17 2SS Start The Sands Hotel, Pier Road, Burray, Orkney Islands

Pier Road

0.1 0.1 TJ - R

0.3 0.2 TJ - R A961

3.4 3.1 R Church Road

3.4 0 1st R Church Road

3.6 0.2 Continue R Back Road

3.8 0.2 TJ - R (straight on) Pier Road

4.2 0.4 (07.45 hrs) St Margaret's Hope Ferry Terminal

22.6 18.4 Gill Bay / Pentland Ferry Terminal

22.9 0.3 R A836

38.7 15.8 TJ - R A9

KW14 8PP Petrol 38.8 0.1 (on RHS)

39 0.2 continue R A9

39.1 0.1 continue L A9

39.7 0.6 continue A836

70.6 30.9 (cross River Naver)

72.2 1.6 L B871

81.7 9.5 ?R straight on B873

86.1 4.4 (Lock Naver on L)

93.1 7 XR - L A836

IV27 4UE 93.2 0.1 (on LHS) Altnaharra Lodge, Altnaharra, Lairg

115 21.8 R (over River Shin) A839

122 7 TJ - R A837

139 17 continue (passing Lake on L and Motel on R)

141 2 L A835

157 16 (enter Ullapool)

158 1 8th R Sraid Erraghaidheil

158.2 0.2 continue across XR W Argyle St

IV26 2UE 158.3 0.1 (Seafood Shack on L)
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158.6 0.3 return to A835 - R A835

IV26 2SY Petrol 158.7 0.1 (on LHS)

158.7 0 L A835

202 43.3 RA - 1st Ex A862 / Station Road

203 1 R Hill Street

IV15 9HU Hotel 203.1 0.1 (on LHS) The Waverley Inn, 1 Castle Street, Dingwall
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